
1911 iqrqt ftq _tfi}ll- _iGgxtia!- .'ro Yatru Glxrcc ttlt

qtfiq +,rqlilq, 3ifu6rg{-49 zool Regional OIfi ce, Ambikapur-497001

Central bank of lndia, Regional Office, Ambikapur invites sealed tenders (2 bid, technical offer

and commercial offer) from eligible reputed service provider having sound Technical

knowledge, Manpower & Financial support for Annual Maintenance Contract of Computer

hardware and Peripherals for the period 01.04.2024 to 31'03'2025. This offer is for

maintenance of Hardware at various branches & administrative offices in Ambikapur Region.

Quantity mentioned in this tender is only tentative and may vary depending upon actual

requirement.

We invite sealed quotations from vendors for comprehensive Annual Maintenance of

hardware items (Desktop PCs /Gateway PC / CPU, Monitor, Keyboard & Mouse)'

Operating Systems and comprehensive for Printers (including Printer Heads for all

types oierinters) located al different Branches /Offices of Central bank of India for

Ambikapur Region as third party maintenance, as specified in this document'

Vendor will have to furnish unconditional compliance for all terms and conditions of

AMC offer.

please note that the vendors having franchise arranqement for maintenance & support

+iset/Ret. : Ro:RCC:2023-24:75 kio/Date: 2610312024

lnvitation for tender Offers:

are not el iqible to aoplv.

Tender document can be downloaded from the Bank website www.centralbankofindia.co'in

or a copy can be obtained from our Regional Computer Center, Regional Office Ambikapur'

The coiiof tender document is Rs. 1000/. (Ruppes One Thousand only)and this is to be

paid by way of Demand Draft, in favor of central bank of lndia, payable at Ambikapur.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)of Rs. 100001(Rs. Ten Thousand only) by way of Demand

Draft in favoiof dentral bank Of lndia, payable at Ambikapur must accompany the

Technical Bids,

dB

br"l^-
($ANJAY PRAD

+l
4\'

CHIEF MANAGER

crdiT orgdffi, ensfrq Sfttfuo 6rfo fi grFi, DHANJAL coMPLEx, oPPoslrE Gow. PoLVTEcHf c coLLEGl '

t{ {tg, ;rFdr.F-dl, aifuo,gr-+szool (Ei zI) RINC RoAD' NEMNAKAI-A' AMBIKAPUR-4e70o1 (c'G')

({3{Fl/Telephone: 0'777 4 223024 / 223086, frryZrax: 0'1'174 223140

$-fa,e-mail : rmambiro@centralbank.co.in tq{ffd^tr"bsite : www.centralbankofindia.co in

fi .or. -a-<tgd, 4tr4-d qrac qffi -+oooz t C.O. - Chandermukhi, Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021

e+qaAb.=r?F =iEiterrCentral Bank of lndio@



I

)

dEfcrd'6'e#r sBqr
Central Bank of lndio

)

)

)
)

Central Bank of India
Regional Oflice Ambikapur
Request For Proposal Gtr.P)

Reference Number RO/AMBVRCC/2023-24? 5

Dated 26.03.2024

For Annual Maintenance Contract

for the period of
0 1.04.2024 TO 3 1.03.202 5

fo,
Computer Hardware and Peripherals installed

at various Branches & Offices under
Jurisdiction of AMBIKAPUR REGION

central Bank of India, Regional Omce,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Page 1 of 17

19i 1 t *K silrrh fdrq cENTRAI T0 you stltcr tetr



RFQ DETAILS

l REFERENCE Number ROiAMBI/RCC/2023 -24/ dared 2 l .03.2024

2 Date of commencement of
RFQ

26.03.2024

3 Last date and time for
receipt of Bidding
Document

10.04.2024 till l7:00 hours

Date and Time ofTechnical
Bid Opening

12.04.2024 at I I :00 hours

Date and Time of
Commercial Bid Opening

5 Address for communication CHIEF MANAGER,
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA,
REGIONAL OFFICE,
DHANJAL COMPLEX, RING ROAD NAMNAKALA,
AMBIKAPUR . 497OOI.
Mi I id: rccambiro@c€ntralbankco.in:
Phone/lr4obile No.: 8319771047 / 9826113343

6 Earnest Money Deposit
(Er\/II))

Rs. 10000/- (Refundable) in the form ofDemand Draft in favor of
Central Bank oflndia, Payable at Ambikapur. EMD should be

enclosed in Technical Bid.

7 Cost of Tender Document Rs. 1000/- (Non-Refundable) in the form ofDemand Draff in favor of
Central Bank oflndia, Payable at Ambikapur. Should be submitted at
the time of Bid submission/purchase ofTender document.

8 Contact Ids Contact IDs should contain following informatioq so that in case of
any clarification same may be issued to them:-
Name ofcompany, contact person, Mailing address with Pin Code,

Telephone No., Fax No., email address, Mobile No. etc.

f

5
TE

Ittr*t

Central Bank of India, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofindia.co.in

Page 2 of 17

4

12.04.2024 at I 5:00 houn



2. Bids shall remain valid up to 3l-03-2025 after the date of bid opening prescribed by
the Purchaser. A bid valid for shorter period shall be rejected by purchaser as non-
responsive. Bank reserves the right to continue / increase the period of AMC on
same terms and conditions for further period of one year considering the
performance, services rendered by the vendor.

3. All the prices quoted by the vendor shall be in Indian Rupees, firm and not be
subject to any price escalation.

4. For lhe purpose of the present job, a single stage bidding process will be followed.
Bidder will have to submit the Bid in Two sealed envelopes (Iechnical and
Commercial), duly superscripting "Proposal for 3rd party AMC rates for
Hardware & Peripherals". The bid shall be typed or written in indelible ink and

shall be signed by the Bidder or a person duly authorized to bind the bidder to the

contract.

5. The Bank will not be bound to accept the lowest Proposal and reserve the right to
accept or reject any or all Proposal without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Decision ofthe Purchaser in this regard shall be final and binding on the bidders.

6. The quantities of various items mentioned in Annexure -II are indicative and there

could be variations with the actual numbers.

7. The vendor shall not subcontract the hardware maintenance jobs to any outside

agency including their franchisee. If at all, it is necessitated to engage the services of
any other agencies for the job, prior written permission should be obtained from the

Bank, before doing so. No person below the age of 18 years shall be deputed for the
job to the Bank.

8. The parts replacement will either be new parts or equivalent to new parts.

9. All maintenance / repairs shall be attended by the vendor or authorized personnel of
the vendor.

10. The vendor should have a local ofiice in Ambikapur city where they will
maintain adequate spare machines at and other spares at site to facilitate any
temporary replacement.

I l. The Computer Systems / machines shall continue to remain covered during transit as

well as at the new location, when moved for maintenance or for any other purpose

with the knowledge ofthe vendor.

Central Bank of India, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Page 3 of 17

t
6

t1

R

I+

A. General Terms and Conditions:

1 .Bank reserves the right to issue addendum(s) or amendment(s) to any
condition/specification/ schedule to all bidders before the date of submission.
Proposals submitted by the bidder shall be deemed to cover the effect of such
addendum(s) / amendment(s) issued and such addendum (s) / amendments (s) duly
signed by the bidder shall be submitted along with the Proposals.



12. In case the Computer Systems / machines are moved for the purpose of
maintenance, such costs / charges shall be bome by the vendor.

13. In case of scheduled equipment being shifted to any other locations
maintenance shall continue to be applicable.

14. In case of any up-grade of the system during the proposed maintenance period the

maintenance shall also cover the upgraded system for the said contract period.

15. Bank may replace the scheduled equipment under maintenance and also may
purchase new components. The payment for the remaining system will be made on
pro rata basis.

16. In case within the contract period, for any reasons, the systems under maintenance
are disposed off by the Bank, the contract amount for that particular system shall be
paid on a pro rata basis.

17. The vendor shall be liable for any loss or damage to the scheduled equipment caused
due to negligence ofthe vendor during the contract period.

18. The jurisdiction for the purpose of settlement of any dispute or differences
whatsoever in respect of or relating to or arising out of or in any way touching this
contract or the terms and conditions thereof or the contraction / interpretation
thereof shall be that of the appropriate Court in Ambikapur. The jurisdiction of
any other Court other than Ambikapur is specifically excluded.

B. Scone of the work

AMC contract will include uodatins of antivirus softw up sradation of OSI.
in desktoo as well as server and other software uodation as bank need wherein
the media & necessarv uoda will be orovided bv the Bank

iii. This AMC shall consist of preventive and conective maintenance of the Computer
Hardware and will include supply and replacement of unserviceable parts, at
vendor's own cost. Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) should be comprehensive
i.e., including cost of new /original spares for proper functioning of all systems and

Central Bank of India, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Page 4 of 17

i. Contractor should provide the following type of services
> PreventiveMaintenance
> Correctivemaintenance
> Software services for system operations
> Assistance in tVw & S/w up gradation

The vendor shall carry out a quarterly Preventive Maintenance @M) in all
the computer systems and systems accessories included in AMC i.e. cleaning of
PC hardware and peripherals. Bank will not make payment if contractor
default PM during quarter. A comprehensive report to this effect would be
submitted by the vendor to RCC ollicials.



sub-systems. If any part gives repeated problems i.e., 2 (two) repairs in a maximum
period of two month time, then it must be replaced immediately by the vendor with
an original new part. The vendor should arrange for temporary replacement of parts,
if so warranted, for the interim period. Any discrepancy noticed should be brought
immediately to the notice ofRCC oflicials and also to the concemed user.

iv. Consumables like CD/DVDs, printer ribbons, toner, cartridge tapes and
stationary will not be included in AMC. The printer heads & cables, monitor,
battery for SMPS & Main board, LAN cards, printer knobs, plastic parts,
keyboards, Mouse cables and all other components of IUw shall be included in
tbe AMC.

vi. The vendor has to visit the locations as per Annexure- I and take an inventory of
Hardware & Peripherals as per AMC awarded and discrepancies, if any, should be

brought to the knowledge of Regional Computer Centre in writing with in a period
ofone week from the date ofcommencement ofAMC period.

vll. ident e er at RO Ambika n

should be included in AMC rate in Annexll. (No separate Cost will be considered).
Contractor shall depute a qualified engineer to attend maintenance call full time at our
site for all working days and ifrequired on holidays also.

viii. Engineers can be replaced either on the request of this office or due to
Unavoidable reasons like resignation, long leave, etc. in the middle of the contract
period and in that case suitable replacement acceptable to the bank must be provided
as approved immediately.

ix. The vendor shall visit RCC, Ambikapur omce at least once in two months to
discuss the problems and their immediate rectification.

In Ambikapur region those branches that are located at huge distance (at remote places),
the local support to the branch must be provided by the vendor in-time. The vendor
must submit the names and contact ofthe local support/engineer in Annexure VII.

The vendor must submit daily reports on complaints received (with complaint
number), attended, resolved and pending to Ambikapur Regional Computer Center
(RCC). Pending complaints must mention the reasons for the same. All the reports must
be sent to RCC mail next working day without any failure. These repo(s will be the
important parameter for evaluating the vendor performance and linled with the
release of Payments.

xii. The Contractor will physically inspect all the hardware to be covered under AMC
and submit detailed hardware configuration report of each equipment before taking

Central Bank of India, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Paqe 5 of 17

\

XI

+
,>

@
+

dE

6,.

v. The Vendor shall keep sufficient spare parts like Hard Disk. Mother Board.
Memorv. Printer Parts. etc as stand bv soare in our OIfice (preferably at Resional
Comouter Centre). The Contractor reouired to maintained 5olo stock of hardware
for adhoc need (Standbv) durins AMC for Bank (at Banl Premises) .



charge and commencement of AMC. At the end of AMC, the contractor shall hand

over complete hardware in good condition and shall has to replace all the parts that

have not been properly maintained, which any other party undertaking to do the

maintenance thereafter would insist on replacement before they can take over the

machines for AMC. For this purpose a detailed list of equipment or parts to be

replaced by the out-going contractor, shall be prepared by incoming contractor and

duly approved by IT Division of this office.

xiii. If systems/subsystems are required to be taken out of office for repairing then a
stand-by system/subsystem of the similar configuration and quality acceptable to

Bank will be provided on retumable basis. Contractor will be responsible for
transportation and delivery of systems/subsystems. Such hardware under repair,

should be retumed, repaired up to the satisfaction of user /IT Division within a period

of maximum ten days.

iv. Software support with reference to installation of Windows, OS patches, MS Office,
Open Office, Compliance tools/agents like EMS Agent, Corporate Antivirus, etc.

must be provided in case of any problems reported by user. The AMC engineer shall

also provide assistance to users in installing the various packages, and in taking
proper backup copies ofthe same wherever recommended /required.

xv. To keep PCs in Branches/Ofiices virus free, the Contractor will update anti-virus
software provided on various systems, on a predefined frequency. Anti-virus update

will be provided by the Bank.

xvi. Valid ldentity Card should be canied by Hardware Engineer while visiting any

Branch or OIfice.

xvii. AMC Vendor must inform the Bank (RCC/ZCCIDIT) about'End of Support/End of
Life" of tUW equipment declared by OEM, ifany.

xviii. Failed hard disk shall be degaussed/physically destroyed before moving out of
Bank's premises.

xix. The vendor must submit the escalation matrix.

C. Uptime Guarantee

l. The vendor shall ensure that the equipment is available to the Bank in proper

working condition for at least 99% ofthe time in every month.

2. The provision, by the vendor, of maintenance service will be confined to the Banks

normal working hours on all normal working days. No work will be undertaken on

Sundays and holidays except by prior arrangement.

Central Bank of India, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Page 6 of 17 --l
a. /,

*E
&t s



3. The normal working hours of the Bank are from 9.45 a.m. to 6.30 p.m. on all week-
days, and from 9.45 a.m. to 6.30 p.m. on lst, 3rd & 5th Saturdays.

3. The vendor do hereby undertakes to attend break-down calls on the same working
day. Calls should be attended and completed within 24 hrs.

5. The vendor shall be liable to pav oenaltv as hereunder oer each dav of delav bevond
24 hours in comoletion ofmaintenance worlc which shall be as follows:

i) Gateway PC (t ocal Server)

ii) PC(Desktop/Laptop)
iii) DotMatrix-Printers
iv) Other printers / Scanner

v) Passbook Printen

Rs. 800/-
Rs. 500/-
Rs. 400/-
Rs. 200/-
Rs 500/-

(Max Rs.3000)
(Max Rs.l000)
(Max Rs.2000)
(Max Rs.1000)
(Max Rs.2000)

6. The Vendor has to maintain Hardware items at Banks Regional ofiice/ Local office
(in Ambikapur) as standby always. Frequently required spare parts for at least for 2

PCs (if the number of PCs under maintenance is more than 100, it should be

minimum 2%o of total number of PCs) must be kept at premises of the concemed office
for replacement of the components of the faulty PCs so that PCs be made functional,
at the earliest.

7. Spare parts supplied by contractor in lieu of ineparable components should be brand

new/original/equivalen/advanced make and from reputed manufacturers for giving
satisfactory performance. Used/repaired spare parts will not be accepted.

8. In case of delay / inability of the vendor to carry out maintenance, the Bank will
be at liberty to get the work carried out by outside vendors and the total expenses

paid to such outside vendors for carrying out such maintenance work will be

recoverable by the Bank in addition to the penalty to be levied for the delay.

D. Terms of Pavment

The Bank shall pay amount per unit of Computer hardware / peripherals, towards
AMC charges for the maintenance of the Computer Hardware / peripherals as per

Annexure - I. The number of PCs/peripherals under AMC can be increased or
decreased at the discretion ofthe Bank.

Vendor has to execute the AMC agreement with the Bank (Regional Office level)
without any exceDtion within 15 days Iiom the acceDlance of Annual Maintenance
Contract order. No deviation from the terms and condition given in AMC agreement
is acceptable to the Bank.

central Bank of lndia, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Page 7 of !7
i
/=
F

-...2,

t)

4. Machine down time should not be more than 24 hours from the time of report of
fault. In case of failure and if it takes longer time to make it fully functional, then
standby/ replacement equipment with equivalent capacity should be provided by the
vendor with no additional cost to the Bank. This would be applicable to all types of
peripherals also.

/



Payment of Maintenance charges will be paid by Regional Oflice on quarterly basis

after completion of respective quarter based on actual inventory of branch. !p
oayment will be released in absence of AMC asreement.

The bills for AMC will have to be submitted in duplicate duly pre-receipted along
with service reports or month-wise MIS reports which will be maintained by the
vendor. The service reports are 10 be signed by the user of PC in the respective

branch/offi ce.

The vendor shall draw invoices for payment of quarte y maintenance charges in
name of Regional Office.

No penalty or interest etc., shall be payable by the Banl for any overdue
maintenance charges.

Maintenance charges payable by the Bank are exclusive of all duties, taxes etc. The
payment would be made after deducting necessary taxes applicable, ifany.

Except the payments mentioned in this Parq no other payments are payable by the
Bank to the vendor.

E. Termination

c Bank reserves the right to discontinue the Annual Maintenance Contract for
maintenance of equipment at three-month notice. The contract may also be

terminated in case of any unsatisfactory service performance during the contract
period with due notice of 3 Months.

c Bank reserves the right to terminate the contract by giving due notice in case of
breach of any of the material obligations under the contract, if committed by the
vendor, during the contract period.

F. Confidentialitv

l. The vendor shall not divulge to any person including other divisions, subsidiaries or
groups of the vendor or to any other persor! any information obtained by it in the
course of its execution of its work and all the information gathered by the vendor
shall be treated as professional communications and confidential. Any violation of
this clause shall lead to cancellation of the contract and invoking of the Bank
Guarantee, if any, without notice to the vendor and he shall be liable for further
damages.

2. The vendor shall not encourage or partake in any form of software piracy during the
contract period.

3. The vendor shall take all possible precautions to prevent the introduction of any
proliferation ofany forms of network hacking at BANK.

4. The vendor shall not take BANK as reference to their prospectus or clientele for any
purpose.

Central Bank of India, Regional Office,
Ambikapur. www.centralbankofi ndia.co.in

Page 8 of 17

l
.-\
6 il

t



5. Security and lntegrity of Data in Systems: The AMC vendor should not copy any of
the data residing in Bank's System without consent of Bank official. Else it would
be treated as breach ofContract

G. TOTAL COST OF AMC

H

Total cost of AMC should be arrived as per Annexure - Il.

ELIGIBLITY CRITERIA FOR AWARDING AMC

Technical Oualification Criteria (Annexure V)

The vendor submitting the offers should have Annual turnover of 100 Lakh in
Computer Hardware business per year in the last two financial years, as per
the audited balance sheet and profit / loss statement available at the time of
submission of tender. This must be the individual Company's turnover and not that

of any group ofCompanies.

2. The vendor should provide Computer Hardware Support Experience Certificate for
at least two Banking institutions (Preference shall be given for Central Bank
of India).The relevant "satisfactory service support certificate" should be obtained

liom Banks and should be submitted along with the tender.

3. The vendor should have support center in Chhattisgarh State and engineer should
be available at district places.

4. Vendor must have ellicient call logging system to register complaint via Phone

& Mail. Complaint number must be shared immediately after each complaint

5. L-l bidder will be decided on the basis of the total Cost of AMC amount as per

Annexure-I. Negotiation may be done if necessary with L1 vendor. Decision of
Bank in respect ofevaluation ofbids and/ or award ofcontract will be final.

dB

I +
+

Central Bank of India, Regional Office, AmbikaPur.
www.centralbankofi ndia.co. in

Page I of 17

A'



I. DOCUMf,NTS TO BE SUBMITTED

A. Documents required for Technical Bid in separate sealed envelope under Heading

Technical Bid

l. Request for Proposal Covering letter as per Annexure - III

2. Letter of undertaking as per Annexure - [V

3. Compliance Statement & Acceptanc€ ofthe terms & conditions as per Annexure-V

4. Address Details along with contact Numbers of the Vendor as per Annexure - VI

5. Latest Station-wise Details ofthe Engineers on roll as per Annexure - VII

B. Document required for Financial Bid in another sealed envelope under heading

Financial Bid

l. Financial bid for awarding AMC as per Annexure - II

Central Bank of India, Regional Office, Ambikapur.
www.centralbankofindia.co.in

Page 10 of 17



Central Bank of lndia, Regional office, Ambikapur.
www.centralbankofi ndia.co. in

Page 11 of 17

dlB

a

SL BR CODE BRANCH NAME DISTRICT SL BR CODE BRANCH NAME DISTRICT

r579 Balrampur BALRAMPUR 32 1472 Kharsia RAIGARH

t580 Shankargarh BALR,{MPUR 33 1980 Kudekela RAIGARH

BALRAMPUR 343 Rajpur Raikera RAIGARH

1 4729 Wadraf Nagar BALRAMPUR 35 4864 Dharamjaigarh RAIGARH

Ramanujganj BALRAMPUR 36 t996 Kosir SARANGARHl 4865

JASHPUR 37 4867 Sarangarh SARANOARH6 801 Pathalgaon

JASTIPUR 38 Premnagar SIJRAJPUR'7 l8l5 Kotba

JASHPUR 39 t554 Ramanuj nagar SURAJPUR8 t922 Bagbahar

JASTiPUR 40 1555 Udgi SURAJPUR9 2'742 Sukhrapara

JASHPUR 4l 2527 Satpata SURAJPURt0 3451 Jashpur Nagar

Mahgaon SIJB,AJPURll 1368 KORBA 42 2s28

Pratappur SURAJPUR1520 Baikunthpur KOREA 472Et2

Shivnagar SURAJPURl58 t Sonhat KOREA 44 4731t3

45 4863 Bhaiyathan SURAJPUR2s29 Sardi KOREAl4

46 4866 Surajpur3934 Pandavpara KOREAI5

47 4868 Ramnagar SURAJPUR4'730 Rajouli KOREA16

48 797 Ambikapur798 Chirimiri MCBt7

t208 SURGUJAMCB 49t8 1006

50 1553 Udaipur SURGUJAMCBl9 t492 South Jhagrakhand

1578 SURGUJAMCB 5t20 1688 Khadgawan

l59l Lahapatra SI-]RGUJAMCBll Nonh Jhagrakhand

LakhanpurMCB 53 168522 t872 West Jhagrakhand

54 1686 Narbadapur SURGUJAMCB23 1873 North Chirimiri

55 1689 SURGUJAWest Chirimiri MCB21 187,1

SURGUJA56 2526 Nemnakala2080 Chhotabazar MCB25

SURGUJAMCB 57 27s2 Khamaria2081 Khurasia Colliery26

SURCUJA58 2777 Kunni2082 Korea Colliery MCB27

59 3147 Ambikapur RO SURGUJADomanhill?8 2839

60 4204 Udari SURCUJA1243 Devadand29

Surguja
University

SURGUJARAICARH 6l30 '799 Raigarh

3l 800 Charghoda

fr'F\
6fiiaa1

+

ANNEXURE I

I

4570

1552

Korba

43

SURAJPUR

SURGUJA

SitapurManendragarh

Lundra

t87l

SURGUJA

Dhaurpur

MCB

MCB

4320

RAIGARH

,s.'



ANNEXURE II

DETAILS OF I{ARDWARE / PERIPHERALS AVAILABLE FOR AMC IN
BRANCHES / OFFICES UNDER AMBIKAPUR REGION:

1 .Gatewav PC / Desktop PC:

2. PRINTERS :

3. Flat Bed ur Scanners ;

MAKE Model Quantity

l Cannon/HP/Epson LiDE lo0/l lo/t2o or similar. 57

fr
+

a

Central Bank of India, Regional Office, Ambikapur.
www.centlalbankofi ndia.co. in

page 12 of 17

+.

SL TYPE,Model MAKE & Operating system Quantity

I GWPC
Core i3lAMD

HP/Lenovo/Acer
O/S ( Windows 2016 Standard server)

53

2 Desktop PC
Core i3/AMD

HP/knovo/Acer
O/S ( Windows-10/ Windows-l I hofessional)

24t

PRINTER T}?E MAKE / MODEL Quantity
I Dot-Matrix 136 col. Epson DLQ - 3500 or similar 12

2 Dot-Matrix 80 col. EPSON LQ-300/310/ TvS MSP 430
34

3 Pass Book Printer EPSON PLQ-20, PLQ-35and other similar make.
64

4 HP / Cannon / Epson/Samsung / Brother or similar
95

$'

SL

Laser / Multi-function
laser / Deskjet4nkjet

SL



ANNEXURE-III

RFOUFST FOR PROPOSAI, COVNRING I FTTF'R

To,
The Regional Head,
Central Bank of India
Regional Oflice
Dhanjal Complex,
Ring Road Namnakala
Ambikapur - 497001

Sir,
Sub: Proposal for Third Partv AMC for Computer Hardware / Peripheral.

We submit herewith our Commercial Proposal Document

We understand that:

l. You are nol bound to accept th€ lowest or any bid received by you, and you may
reject all or any bid.

2, If our Bid for the above job is accepted, we undertake to enter into and execute at
our cost, when called upon by the purchaser to do so, a contract in the prescribed
form, Unless and until a formal contract is prepared and executed, this bid
together with your written acceptance thereof shall constitute a binding contract
between us.

3. If our bid is accepted, we are to be jointly and severally responsible for the due
performance of the contract.

4. You may accept or entrust the entire work to one vendor or divide the work to
more than one vendor without assigning any reason or giving any explanation
whatsoever.

Dated at th is day of _)024.

Yours Faithfully

Signature:

For



Annexure - IV

To'
The Regional Head,
Central Bank of India
Regional Office
Dhanjal Complex,
Ring Road Namnakala
Ambikapur - 497001

Sir,

With reference to our bid for Third Party AMC for Computer Peripheral Hardware
being quoted vide your RFP notice cited above. We hereby undertake that all the

components / puts I assembly / software will be used for maintenance of computer
peripheral shall be original new components I parts / assembly / software only, from
respective OEMs of the products and that no refurbished / duplicate / second hand

components / parts assembly / software are being used or shall be used. Should you require,

we hereby undertake to produce the certificate from our OEM supplier in support of above

undertaking at the time of delivery installation. It will be our responsibility to produce such

letters from our OEM supplier's at the time ofdelivery or within a reasonable time.

In case of default and we are unable to comply with above at the time of delivery or during
installation, for the IT Hardware including Software already billed, we agree to take back

the supplied items without demur, if already supplied and retum the money if any paid to us

by you in this regard.

Authorized Signatory

Signature
Designation
Seal of Company
Dale & Place:

LETTER OF UNDERTAKING

Sub: Our Proposal for Third Partv AMC for Computer Hardware /Perinheral /
Undertakins of Authenticitv for components / Darts / assemblv.



Annexure -VI

Address Details with contact Numbers (Tel.no. Fa email-ids) of the
Vendor

Registered Address of the Vendor

Local Office /Branch Office Address at
Ambi kapur/Chhattis garh

Contact Details ofthe vendor along with
Escalation matrix

Signature & Seal of Company

Page 15 of 17



Annexure -VII

Station-wise Details of the Ensineers Availbilitv

Sr.
No.

Location Qualification
Working

Since
Contact
Number

Stationed
at

1

2

3

4

5

We hereby undertake and agree to abide by all the terms and conditions including all amexure,

conigendum(s) etc. stipulated by the Bank in this tender. (Any deviation may result in disqualification

ofbids).

Signature & Seal of Company

Name ofthe
Engineer



Annexure - V

Please note that any deviations mentioned elsewhere in the bid will not be considered
and evaluated by the Bank Bank reserve the right to reject the bid, if bid not
submitted in proper format as per Tender.

Attach supported document (Balance sheet) Audited.

AMC experience details in vorious PSUS

SL. Bank/Company Name Service Period CBS platform

**Attsch supported document (Banks/coDpally certificates)

Support Center Details

Company Name
Address of Support Center Details in

Chhattisgarh

* *Attach Supported document

SL. Pre - Qualifications criteria Compliance
(YeVNo)

I The bidder should have at least 5 years' experience of
taking AMC of Hardware and out of which at-least 2-year
experience should be ofPSU Bank.

, Bidders should have sufficient quantity of spare parts
available of all models of Hardware items.

3 The AMC related tumover of the firm should have been
minimum Rs. IO.OO Lakh per year in the last two
consecutive years.

{ The bidden should be net profit making company during
last two financial years.

5 Last 2 years audited Balance sheet

6 Bidder should have local offi ce in Ambikapur/Chhattisgarh.

Page 17 ot 17

Signature & Seal of Company

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT AND DECLARATION

Remarks/
Deviations


